

S SI 30-24
85/24

Order no.18

Dated 05-05-2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely ***Guru Charan Mondal*** is in custody and produced from J/C through VC from Berhampore Central Correctional Home.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **15-06-2026** for production and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW4 and 5. Prosecution is directed to take steps.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad