

S SI 30-24
85/24

Order no.19

Dated 15-06-2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely ***Guru Charan Mondal*** is in custody and produced from J/C through VC from Berhampore Central Correctional Home.

Prosecution files two witness hazira namely Indrajit Mondal and Chaitanya Mondal.

Witness namely Indrajit Mondal is examined in part as PW4.

At this time prosecution files a petition, praying for cross examination of PW4 after declaring as hostile.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PW4 is cross examined by prosecution and defence respectively and discharged.

Witness namely Chaitanya Mondal is examined in part as PW5.

At this time prosecution files a petition, praying for cross examination of PW5 after declaring as hostile.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PW5 is cross examined by prosecution and defence respectively and discharged

Fix **28-07-2026** for production and evidence of CSW6 & 7.

Fix **29-07-2026** for production and evidence of CSW8 & 9.

Issue summons upon CSW6 to CSW9. Prosecution is directed to take steps.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad